Pascal control unit
modelHCSHCS
PAMPHLET PA-202E(3) REV.3 2008.03
Control unit of die clamp for small die-casting machine
New
A
PA
PH
R
X
A
PA
PH
R
S
1
Model designation
Control Voltage for Solenoid valve
Symbol Voltage
A AC100V
D DC24V
In case of other solenoid valve voltage, ask us separately.
In case of AC voltage, no CE or UL compliance type is available.
Hydraulic Circuits
Symbol Circuit Remark
X Clamp Single solenoid  relief valve
S Clamp Double solenoid  relief valve
For other circuit symbols, ask us separately.
Option Symbol
Symbol Product name
F Filter Regulator Specification
U Oil pressure gauge for each circuit
HCS G2 Ordering Example HCS A G2 SSS FU
Pascal Pump Model
Symbol Model Working Pressure Working Oil Type
G2 HPH6308G 24.5 MPa Water glycol
For other working pressure than above and general working oil
specification, ask us separately
Model names HCS G2
Pump model  Quantity HPH6308G  1 unit
Discharge pressure 24.5 MPa
Driving air pressure 0.47 MPa
Discharge volume (at no load) 1.4 / min
Operating temperature 5  50
Oil tank capacity LOW-LEVEL 1.2  HIGH-LEVEL 3.7
For special specifications, ask us separately.
Number of Clamp circuit Control Unit Model Control Unit Model
Solenoid valve control voltage AC100V Solenoid valve control voltage DC24V Top force
clamp
Bottom force
clamp
Pascal pump
Model x Quantity
Working Clamp Model Single Solenoid Double Solenoid Single Solenoid Double Solenoid
1 HCS A– G2 X HCS A– G2 S HCS D – G2 X HCS D – G2 S
1 1 HCS A– G2 XX HCS A– G2 SS HCS D – G2 XX HCS D – G2 SS
1 2 HCS A– G2 XXX HCS A– G2 SSS HCS D – G2 XXX HCS D – G2 SSS
2 2
HPH6308G x 1
model TYB
HCS A– G2 XXXX HCS A– G2 SSSS HCS D – G2 XXXX HCS D – G2 SSSS
Specifications
30
27
23.560M10
50
370
320
2
mode l  HCS Dimensions
Accessories for Unit (Option)
A
A
20
30
10
0 12
30100
160
310
350
80 6
Anti
vibration rubber
model
ZPS-B5
Stand
model
ZPS-S0
1  Model HCS is equipped with only one pump.
 In case requiring two pumps, please choose model HCM.
2 In case requiring the signal for excessive high pressure, please
refer to model HCM. (Cannot be used with digital pressure gauge)
3  For 5 or more hydraulic circuits application, please choose model
HCM.
Drawings shown here are for 1 to 3 hydraulic circuits. For 4 circuits
application, ask us for details.
Number of
Hydraulic circuit A (mm) B (mm) Mass (kg)
1 234 18
2 185 22
3
350
136 26
4 400 137 30
View A
HCS G2SSS
PA
A
A
A
S
S
S
Circuit diagrams
Relief valve
Oil inlet 20.5
18
7.
9
18
4
99
.5
1515 320
23
.5
60
125
26
0
99.5
54
0
19
5
34
537
8.
3
79
116B (49)(49)
23.5
4- 11 Mounting bolt hole
95
20
5
15 15
A
27
.5
15
0
90 190
202
Co
nd
ui
t c
on
ne
ct
io
n
po
rt
po
sit
io
n
14
5
Air solenoid valveConduit connection port 28
Pressure switch 2
Oil gauge
4- 11
Mounting bolt hole
C
on
du
it
co
nn
ec
tio
n
po
rt
 p
os
iti
on
 3
15
Air bleeding
valve
Non leak valve
Hydraulic port "A" Rc1/4
  Drain port Rc1/4
Terminal board
Air regulator
Air pressure gauge
Eyebolt M8
Pascal Pump 1
Pump dismantle interference area
Air supply port "PA"
Rc1/4
Return port with
check valve
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL ISO9001
Itami, Hyogo, Japan 664-8502
TEL.(072)777-3333 FAX.(072)777-3520